
185536-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 185536-2024 - Result

Spain – Services provided by medical laboratories – Realización de análisis clínicos 
complementarios a los reconocimientos médicos de embarque marítimos necesarios para la DP 
del ISM de Vilagarcía de Arousa
OJ S 63/2024 28/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – light regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Instituto Social de la Marina -Dirección Provincial de Vilagarcia de Arousa
Email: vilagarcia.dirprov.ism@seg-social.es
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Realización de análisis clínicos complementarios a los reconocimientos médicos de 
embarque marítimos necesarios para la DP del ISM de Vilagarcía de Arousa
Description: Realización de análisis clínicos complementarios a los reconocimientos médicos 
de embarque marítimos necesarios para la DP del ISM de Vilagarcía de Arousa
Procedure identifier: cf032a5a-ee79-408b-accd-ca80e3c4deab
Previous notice: 0c9e9e4f-5cc0-43e2-95e0-bf01c323089a-01
Internal identifier: 562023PA1006
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 85145000 Services provided by medical laboratories

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Pontevedra (ES114)
Country: Spain

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Realización de análisis clínicos complementarios a los reconocimientos médicos de 
embarque marítimos necesarios para la DP del ISM de Vilagarcía de Arousa
Description: Realización de análisis clínicos complementarios a los reconocimientos médicos 
de embarque marítimos necesarios para la DP del ISM de Vilagarcía de Arousa
Internal identifier: 562023PA1006

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/185536-2024
mailto:vilagarcia.dirprov.ism@seg-social.es


185536-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 85145000 Services provided by medical laboratories
Options: 
Description of the options: Cláusula 3 Pliego de Cláusulas Administrativas

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: Reduction of environmental impacts

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Bolsa de horas.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 20,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Criterio económico "otros perfiles".
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 18,00
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Criterio económico "parámetros aislados".

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 2,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Criterio económico "perfil estandar".
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 26,00
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Hora de carga automática de resultados.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 19,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Precio unitario por cada servicio de extracción de sangre y toma de muestras.
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 3,00
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Puesta a disposición de personal de enfermería.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 12,00

Techniques
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system



185536-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Instituto Social de la Marina -Dirección Provincial de Vilagarcia de 
Arousa - Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recursos Contractuales

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 196 078,79 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: EUROFINS LABORATORIO DR.VALENZUELA S.L.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0001/LOT-0000
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 196 078,79 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 5624PA1006
Date on which the winner was chosen: 09/02/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 26/03/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Instituto Social de la Marina -Dirección Provincial de Vilagarcia de Arousa
Registration number: 10000400052863
Registration number: Q3619004I
Town: (Vilagarcia de Arousa)
Postcode: 36600
Country subdivision (NUTS): Pontevedra (ES114)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Instituto Social de la Marina -Dirección Provincial de Vilagarcia de Arousa
Email: vilagarcia.dirprov.ism@seg-social.es
Telephone: 986568331
Buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=808v6GIuKFgQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D

mailto:vilagarcia.dirprov.ism@seg-social.es
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=808v6GIuKFgQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=808v6GIuKFgQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D


185536-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Other contact points: 
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recursos Contractuales
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28020
Country: Spain
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: EUROFINS LABORATORIO DR.VALENZUELA S.L.
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: B36442614
Town: España
Postcode: 36001
Country: Spain
Email: concursos@megalab.es
Telephone: +34 680570996
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 7204e527-dfe3-45ea-9bdc-850b476c99a5  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – light regime
Notice subtype: 33
Notice dispatch date: 27/03/2024 09:38:34 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 185536-2024
OJ S issue number: 63/2024
Publication date: 28/03/2024

mailto:concursos@megalab.es

